9:00 am

9:05 am

9:30 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

3:30 pm

4:45 pm

5:00 pm

Texas Association of

Wednesday, February 7, 2024
9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Regional Councils

AGENDA

Call to Order & Welcome

Finance Management for State 9-1-1 Programs

Regional Roundtable: Best Practices for Partnering
with Program Directors to Ensure Program Success

Cybersecurity Capacity-Building for Local
Governments

Strategies to Transform Procurement Using
Technology: What to Avoid and Embrace

Lunch on your own.

Guarding Against Fraud, Waste & Abuse in the
Digital Era

Managing Records Effectively for Local
Governments

What's New in HR Policy?

FAPA Business Meeting
e Approval of Minutes
e Treasurer's Report
e Old Business
e New Business
o Secretary Election

Adjourn

Hilton Austin Airport | Bergstrom A

Finance and Personnel Association Training & Meeting

Jeff King, Vice Chair
SETRPC

Lorraine Meek
Deputy for Finance Management
Commission on State Emergency Communication

Jeff King

Francesca Lockhart

Cybersecurity Clinic Program Lead
Robert Strauss Center

University of Texas at Austin

Anne Rung

Vice President, Public Sector

Steve Bryan

Business Development - Partnerships
Varis

Cori Reaume

Associate Director

Center for Public Management
University of North Texas

Sahar Arafat-Ray
Government Information Analyst
Texas State Library and Archives Commission

Laura Ingram
Principal
Lloyd, Gosselink, Rochelle, Townsend

Jeff King

*Meeting information subject to change
Please register to attend at: https://forms.office.com/r/Nguhb3HQnZ

(TARC is pleased to offer up to 7 hours CPE credit for CPAs -- ID-008190)


https://forms.office.com/r/Nguhb3HQnZ

