

Finance and Personnel Association Training & Meeting

Wednesday, February 7, 2024 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM Hilton Austin Airport | Bergstrom A

AGENDA

9:00 am	Call to Order & Welcome	Jeff King, Vice Chair SETRPC
9:05 am	Finance Management for State 9-1-1 Programs	Lorraine Meek Deputy for Finance Management Commission on State Emergency Communication
9:30 am	Regional Roundtable: Best Practices for Partnering with Program Directors to Ensure Program Success	Jeff King
10:00 am	Cybersecurity Capacity-Building for Local Governments	Francesca Lockhart Cybersecurity Clinic Program Lead Robert Strauss Center University of Texas at Austin
11:00 am	Strategies to Transform Procurement Using Technology: What to Avoid and Embrace	Anne Rung Vice President, Public Sector Steve Bryan Business Development – Partnerships Varis
12:00 pm	Lunch on your own.	
1:30 pm	Guarding Against Fraud, Waste & Abuse in the Digital Era	Cori Reaume Associate Director Center for Public Management University of North Texas
2:30 pm	Managing Records Effectively for Local Governments	Sahar Arafat-Ray Government Information Analyst Texas State Library and Archives Commission
3:30 pm	What's New in HR Policy?	Laura Ingram Principal Lloyd, Gosselink, Rochelle, Townsend
4:45 pm	 FAPA Business Meeting Approval of Minutes Treasurer's Report Old Business New Business Secretary Election 	Jeff King
5:00 pm	Adjourn	

 ${}^*\text{Meeting information subject to change} \\ \text{Please register to attend at: } \underline{\text{https://forms.office.com/r/Nguhb3HQnZ}} \\$